STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1989 No. 1676

The Orkney Islands Council (Loch of Boardhouse) (Amendment) Water Order 1989

Citation and commencement

1.—(1) This Order may be cited as the Orkney Islands Council (Loch of Boardhouse) (Amendment) Water Order 1989 and shall come into force on 18th September 1989.

(2) This Order and the Orkney County Council (Loch of Boardhouse) Water Order 1958(1) (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order") may be cited together as the Orkney Islands Council (Loch of Boardhouse) Water Orders 1958 and 1989.

(1) 1980 c. 45; section 109(1) contains a definition of "local enactment" relevant to this Order.